time Firefighter/EMT at the pay rate of $8.85 per hour having an effective date of October 4, 2010, with a one (1) 
year probationary period ending on October 4, 2011. 

BE IT FURTHER RESOLVED, that part-time township employees are hired with the expectation that the 

employee(s) will work not more than one thousand five hundred (1500) hours total in any year, calculated annually 
from the date of part-time appointment. 

Mrs. Daugherty moved to accept the Resolution as presented. Mr. King seconded. Roll was called with the vote 
being as follows: 

Mrs. Daugherty - Yes 
Mr. King - Yes